Dividend payments (29.9)
Profit for the year 114.7
Accumulated profit 12/31/2016 698.4
Proposed dividend (29.9)
Profit carryforward 668.5

2016
RHI Group

146

At the 38 th
 h Annual General Meeting on May 5, 2017, the Management Board will propose a dividend of € 0.75

per share for the financial year 2016, which corresponds to a dividend payment of € 29.9 million. The proposed
dividend is subject to the approval by the Annual General Meeting and was not recognized as a liability in the
consolidated financial statements 2016.

Dividend payments to the shareholders of RHI AG have no income tax consequences for RHI AG.

(56) Additional disclosures on financial instruments

The following tables show the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and liabilities by measurement
category and level and the allocation to the measurement category in accordance with IFRS 13. In addition,
carrying amounts are shown aggregated according to measurement category.

  IAS 39
Mea-

surement
category1) Level

(Amor-
tized)
cost

Fair value 12/31/20162)

in € million
recognized

in profit/loss
recognized

in equity
Carrying
amount

Fair
value

Available-for-sale investments FAAC - 0.4 - - 0.4 -
Available-for-sale securities AfS 1 - - 15.3 15.3 15.3
Available-for-sale shares FAAC - 0.5 - - 0.5 -
Other non-current financial receivables LaR - 2.7 - - 2.7 -
Trade and other current receivables LaR - 312.1 - - 312.1 -
Other current financial receivables LaR - 1.5 - - 1.5 -
Financial assets held for trading FAHfT 2 - 1.5 - 1.5 1.5
Cash and cash equivalents LaR - 182.9 - - 182.9 -
Financial assets   516.9
Non-current financial liabilities FLAAC 2 350.6 - - 350.6 372.1
Interest derivatives designated as

cash flow hedges - 2 - - 0.9 0.9 0.9
Current financial liabilities FLAAC 2 165.1 - - 165.1 165.8
Financial liabilities held for trading FLHfT 2 - 49.1 - 49.1 49.1
Trade payables and other

current liabilities FLAAC - 217.3 - - 217.3 -
Financial liabilities   783.0
Aggregated according to measurement category
Loans and receivables LaR   499.2 - - 499.2
Available for sale financial instruments AfS   - - 15.3 15.3
Financial assets at cost FAAC   0.9 - - 0.9
Financial assets held for trading FAHfT   - 1.5 - 1.5
Financial liabilities measured at

amortized cost FLAAC   733.0 - - 733.0
Financial liabilities held for trading FLHfT   - 49.1 - 49.1

 147

1) FAAC: Financial assets at cost

 AfS: Available for sale financial instruments

 LaR: Loans and receivables

 FAHfT: Financial assets held for trading

 FLAAC: Financial liabilities measured at amortized cost

 FLHfT: Financial liabilities held for trading

2) The items trade and other non-current receivables and payables also include non-financial assets and liabilities; they are therefore not considered in the table of financial
instruments. The reconciliation to the respective items of the statement of financial position is provided in notes ( (18) and (30).